Kansas Department of Agriculture
Division of Water Resources
CHANGE: P/UWORKSHEET

1. File Number: 2. Status Change Dafe: | 3. Change Num: | 4. Field Office: 5. GMD:
7893 2/iz/ 1y C1 04 03
6. Status: DX Approved ['] Denied by DWR/GMD [ 1 Dismiss by Request/Failure to Return 7. Filing Date of Change:
2/14/18
8a. Applicant(s) Person ID 54407 8¢. Landowner(s) Person ID 51405
New to system [] Add Seg# 1 New to system [] Add Seg# 1

CORLEY FARMS LC
PO BOX 1834
GARDEN CITY KS 67846

ERDENE CORLEY TRUST
EMPRISE BANK TRUSTEE
2106 N ANTLER RIDGE DR
GARDEN CITY KS 67846-3521

8h. Landowner(s}

New to system []

CORLEY FARMS LC
PO BOX 1834
GARDEN CITY KS 67846

Person ID 54407

Add Seqg# 1

Person ID 54407
Add Seq#t 1

8d. WUC

New to system [_]

CORLEY FARMS LC
PO BOX 1834
GARDEN CITY KS 67846

9. Documents and Enclosure(s): DWR Meter(s) Date to Comply:

[] Anti-Reverse Meter

[T Conservation Plan

1 Meter Seal

Date Required:

[] Check Valve

Date Approved:

12/31/18 [ N & P Date to Comply:

[IN&PForm [ Water Tube [ Driller Copy [H &E Letter

Date to Comply:

10. Use Made of Water  From:

To:

By: tpm
By:

Date Prepared: 3/5/18
Date Entered:

DWR 1-661 (Revised (1/02/2018)
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STATE OF KANsAs

Puong: (620) 276-2901
Fax: (620) 276-9315
www.agriculture.ks.gov

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
Drvision oF WATER RESOURCES
Garpen Crry FieLp OFFICE
2508 Josws STREET

CGiaroen Crry, K8 67846-2804

Governor Jerr CoLyer, M.D.
Jacxme McCLASKEY, SECRETARY OF AGRICULTURE

March 12, 2018

CORLEY FARMS LC
PO BOX 1834
GARDEN CITY KS 67846

RE: Change the Place of Use, File Nos 3214, 4780,
7893, 7963, 25941, 28760

Dear Mr. Owens;

Enclosed you will find a Summary Order Approving Application for Change in Place of Use for the
above referenced files. Since these orders modify the original documents, it should be recorded at the
County Register of Deeds.

These orders modify the authorized acres that can be irrigated by these files. The authorized place of
use is as shown on the plats within the change approvals.

A condition of this order is that an acceptable flow meter must be properly installed on the
diversion works authorized under the referenced file number in accordance with the Kansas
Administrative Regulations 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. This water flow meter shall be used to provide
information required on the annual water use report (including the meter reading at the beginning and end
of the report year).

This order shall become final if a request for a hearing is not filed with the Chief Engineer within 15
days of the date of service of this order. The date of service is the date listed on the enclosed Certificate of
Service. ‘

Should you have any questions, please feel free to call this office or arrange an appointment for
additional assistance. Please refer to the file number when you contact us if you wish to discuss a specific

file.

Sincerely,

Thomas P. Makens

Assistant Water Commissioner
TPM:tpm

Enclosures




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

kh
On this / L! day of March 2018, I hereby certify that the attached original Approval of Application

to Change the Place of Use under Water Right File 3214, 4780, 7893, 7963, 25941, 28760 dated March
12, 2018, was mailed postage prepaid, first class, US mail to the following:

CORLEY FARMS L.C
POBOX 1834
GARDEN CITY KS 67846

Copy provided to GMD#3

TN

L Division of Water Resources




Submit completed application to: DWR FIELD OFFICE

Kansas Department of Agriculture

Division of Waler Resources APPLICAT'ON FOR AP PROVAL
Fleld Office for your arez. TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF
g?pf?k% - ((76%5))afgzzgeaoﬁE USE AND/OR THE
afford -- ) 234-53
ockion - - POINT OF DIVERSION
ggrdlggncnﬂ? (56)562)52%?27901 STATE OF KANSAS

www ksda.gov/dwr

Fliing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708k(b), as amended.
Fee Schedule Is on the third page of this application form.

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5 must be completed. Complete all other applicable portions. If change in polnt of diversion is greater
than 100 faet, or if place of use will be changed, Inciude a topographic map or detalled plat showing the authorized and proposed

point(s} of diversion and/or place of use. RECEIVED
3:3%0m
Fite No. 7893 FEB 142018
1. Application Is hereby made for approval of the Chief Engineer to change the {check one or both}:  Garden City Field Office
Place of Use [7 Polnt of Diversion Division of Water Resources

under the water right which is the subject of this application in accordance with the condltions described below.
The source of supply Is: Groundwater [ Surface water

2. Name and address of Applicant; CORLEY FARMS LG

PO BOX 1834 GARDEN CITY KS 67846

Phone Number: { ) Email address:

Name and address of Water Use Correspondent: CORLEY FARMS LC

PO BOX 1834 GARDENCITY KS 67846

Phone Number: { ) Emall address:
3. The presently authorlzed place of use is:

Owner of Land - NAME: see gupplemental page

ADDRESS:
(If there is more than one landowner, aftach supplemental sheets as necessary.)

NEY NWH SWH# SEU TOTAL
cl
Sa.  Twp. Range || NEvA | i | swis | set || Nev | nwoa | swo | ey | NEw | Nwo | swia | SE || NEw | Nwv | sWi | sE% ACRES
4. If this application Is for a change In place of use, It Is proposed that the place of use be changed to:
Owner of Land ---- NAME: see supplemental page
ADDRESS:
(If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental shests as necessary.)
NEY NWY% SWH SEY TOTAL
Sec. Twp. Range |l NEVi | NWy | Wi | SEw || NE | Nwi | SWia | SEY || NEY | INWY | SWi | SEW || NEY | NWYA | SWY | SEY ACRES
For Office Use Only: Code Fee $ 200  TR# Receipt Date 2/14/1®  Check # 909 szoy

DWR 1-121 {Revised 01/05/2010) Page 1 Flie No.




10.

1.

12.

Presently authorized point of diversion:

One in the Quarter of the Quartet of the Quartet
of Section , Township South, Range W,
in County, Kansas, feet North feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Authorized Rate Authorized Quantity Depth of well {feef)

(DWR use only: Computer ID No, GPS feet North feet Wast)

[ This point will not be changed [{ This point will be changed as follows:
Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change Is requested)

One in the Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter
of Section , Townshlp South, Range W,
in County, Kansas, feel North feet Wast of Southeast corner of section.
Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity Proposed well depth (feet)

This pointis: [] Additional Well [ ] Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point

Presently authorized point of diversion:

One In the Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter
of Section , Township South, Range w,
In County, Kansas, feet North feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Authorized Rate Authorlzed Quantity Dapth of well (feef)

(DWR use only: Computer [D No. GPS feet North feet West)

This point will not he changed [] This point will be changed as follows:

Proposed point of diversion: {Complete only If change Is requested)

One in the Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter
of Section , Township South, Range - {EMWY),
in County, Kansas, feet North feat West of Southeast corner of sectlon.
Proposed Rate Proposed Quanfity Proposed well depth (feet)

This pointis: [1 Additional Well [ Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point

Why do you nsed a new point of diversion? 13a. If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated within 100
feet of the exsting point of diversion, indicate lis location on
the diagram below in refation o the existing point of diversion.

no changs to well locations (PLEASE NOTE: The “X” in center of diagram below
represents presently authorized point of diversion.)
North
If a well, Is the test hole log attached? [ Yes [ No 100 50 0 50 100
__Illtlllil_;_lllllllll_
When do you propose to complete the new point of [ = _
diversion? = - —]
80— -+ — +  —50
If the polnt of diversion is a weli: West OF-111 ] (11 I%I [ i1 | I IECI East
(a) What are you going te do with the old well? N - 7]
Bl + - 4+ 40
{b} When will this be dona? [~ _ .
aERREANEAARNRA AN
Groundwater  Management Disfrict  recommendalion 100 st 0 al 106
attached? [ JYes [ INo s cafg.o,}’.t.h: 100'
; 13b, ¥f the proposed point of diversion will be relocated more than
Assisted by tom 100 feel"bul_ within, 1320 feel from (ho _existing point of
diversion, attach a topographic map or aerial photograph.

For groundwater sources, show all wells {including domestic)
within one-half mile of the proposed polnt of diversion and the
names and mailing addresses of the owners, For surface
water sources, show the names and addresses of the
landownet(s) one-half mile downstream and one-half mils
upstream from your property lines,

DWR 1-121 (Revised 01/05/2010} Page 2 File No,



APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE
THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR POINT OF DIVERSION
SUPPLEMENTAL SHEET

FILE NO. _78%93
MAKE ADDITIONAL COPIES AS NECESSARY

3. Confinued: The presently authorizad place of use Is:

Owner of Land - NAME: CORLEY FARMSLC
ADDRESS: PO BOX 1834 GARDEN CITY KS 67846
NEY NW SWH SEY TOTAL
e, Twp. Rangs || MEW | N | Sw | sEva | Neve | s | swa | sEw | Nevi | swed | swid | e | NE% | Nwig | SWA | SEY ACRES
10 27 36w 40 | 40 | 40 | 40 | 40 | 40 | 40 | 40 320
46 27 28w 40 | 40 | 40 | 40 || 40 | 40 | 40 | 4o 320
22 27 3ew | 40 | 40 | 40 | 4o 160
Owner of Land —— NAME: ERDENE GORLEY TRUST EMPRISE BANK TRUSTEE
ADDRESS: 2108 N ANTLER RIDGE DR__GARDEN CITY KS 67846-3521
. NEY NV SWY SEY% TOTAL
Seo.  Tup, Ranga | WEv | nwia | swia | sevi | Nevi | v | s | s | NEw | vy | s | SEA L NEvA | NWiA L SWIAL SEM ACR
14 27 26w | 40 | 40 | 40 | 40 || 40 | 40 | do | a0 | 40 | 40 | 40 | 40 || 40 | 40 | 40 | 40 640
40 | 40 | 40 | 40 320

16 27 a6w | 40 | 40 | 40 | 40




APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE
THE PLACE OF USE AND/CR POINT OF DIVERSION
SUPPLEMENTAL SHEET

FILE MO, T
MAKE ADDITIONAL COPIES AS NECESBARY

4. Conftinued: if this application Is for a change in place of use, it is proposed that the place of Use be changed to:

Owner of Land ---- NAME: CORLEY FARMS LC
ADDRESS: PO BOX 1834 GARDENCITY KS 87846
NE% NWY SWH SEY% TOTAL
Sec, Twp. Rangs || NEY | Nw ] sw | sev || new | nwn | swis | seve || nev | s ] sws | sev b nen | v | sw | e || ACRES
2 27 36w 40 1 40 | 40 | 40 § 40 | 40 | 40 | 40 320
3 27 36w 40 | 40 | 40 | 40 160
10 27 36w [ 40 | 40 | 40 | 40 40 | 40 | 40 { 40 ] 40 | 40 | 40 | 40 ABO
OQwner of Land - NAME: CORLEY FARMS LG
ADDRESS: PO BOX 1834 _GARDEN CITY KS 67846
NEY% WY SWY SEY TOTAL
Sec, Twp. Rengo || NEY | Ny | sW¥ | SEv & NE | Nwi | swia | SEY U NEY | Nwa | swis | SEv || NEX | Nw | swii | sEY ACRES
1 27 36w 40 | 40 [ 40 ] 40 § 40 | 40 | 40 | 40 || 40 | 40 | 40 | 40 480
{2 27 36w 40 | 40 | 40 | 40 160
18 27 36w 40 | 40 1 40 | 40 § 40 | 40 | 40 | 40 320
Owner of Land ~~ NAME: CORLEY FARMS LC
ADDRESS: PO BOX 1834 GARDEN CITY KS 67848
NEH NWY% SWH SEY% TOTAL
Sen.  Twip. Range || NEY | NWY [ SWi§ SEY || NEX | NWY | SWyi | SEV || NEV | NWY | BWY | SEY || NEY | NWY% | SWi | 8EW ACRES
22 27 36w || 40 | 40 | 40 | 40 180
Owner of Land — NAME; ERDENE CORLEY TRUST _EMPRISE BANK TRUSTEE
ADDRESS: 2108 N ANTLER RIDGE DR GARDEN CITY K8 67846-3621
NEY% NWY WY SEW T{C})Télg
Sec.  Twp. Rangs || NEV | Nwvi ] awy b B l| NE% | Nw | sw | sEv (| NEY | Mwi | swi | SEY (| NEZ | NWY ] SWY | SE% AGRES
14 27 6w/ 40} 40 1 A0 f 40 ) 40 [ 40 1 40 | 40 | 40 | 40 | 40 | 40 || 40 | 40 § 40 | 40 640
16 27 sew | 40 ] 40 | 40} 40 40 | 40 | 40 | 40 320




14. If the proposed groundwater point of diversion s 300 or fewer feet from existing point of diversion, complete the following:

{a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currently authorlzed place(s) of use tdentifled in this application?
I Yes [ Ne (If no, all owners must sign this application.}

(b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of the currently authofized place(s) of use identlfled In this appllcation be adversely
affectad If this application is approved as requested?
[ Yes {1 No (If yes, afl owners must sign this application.)

(c) If this application Is not approved expeditiously, will there be substantial damage to properly, public health or safety?
Yes [INo (¥ no, ali owners must sign s application.)

If the application proposes a surface water change In point of diverston, a groundwater change in point of diversion greater than 300 feet,
or a change In place of use, the application must be signed by all owners of the currently authorized place of use, or their duly authorized
agent (attach notarized statement authorizing representation).

| hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affirmation and under penalty of perjury, that | am of lawiul
age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly authorized agent of the owner(s) to make this application on
thelr behalf, in regard to the water right(s) to which this application pertains. | further verify that the statements
contained in this application are true, correct and complete.

Dated at W l(_H |TA , Kansas, this IZTH day of FEBRUA &\l , 20 18
EMPRISE BANK, MANAGING MEMBER ‘
vhiy: Crevaanc K. Hughae

v H (Owner) U (Spouse)
Janeen K. HUGHES
{Please Print) (Please Print)
{Cwner) {Spouss)
(Please Print) {Please Print)
{Owner) (Spouse)
(Please Print) {Plsase Print)
State of Kansas ,
88
County of _, }

]
day of

[1he sby certify that the for}a%(;ing application was signed in _my presence and swomn to before me this / ol
LfrLudhin .20 }
] . DIANA L. HAND

‘g Netary Wﬂic-sw!?bdf%l &L{d’_:‘m-ﬂ'(d j ' ‘ijM

84y Appt. Expires 11~
ol ~204) Notary Publlc.

My Commission Expires

BNLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To be complets, all of the appllcable partions of the application form must be completed with
accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be Included; signatures of all the approptiate owners’ must be affixed to the appllcation and notarlzed; and
the appropriate fes must be pald.

FEE SCHEDULE
Each application to change the place of use or the polnt of diverslon under this section shall be accompanled by the application fee set
forth In the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kansas Department of Agriculture

{1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 eet 0rless . ... v ov v i ir i i i e e $100
(2) Application to change a point of diversion more than 300feet . . ... v v $200
(3) Application to change the place of Use . . ... ..o $200%"

DWR 1-121 (Revised 01/06/2010) Page 3 File No.




SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

This Summary Order is issued under authority of K.S.A. 82a-708b, as amended, and KA.R, 5-14-3 and other applicable
&FOAVI'RSIO["IS of the Kansas Watfer Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82a-701 et. seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder,

. 5-1-1 ef.seq. With the exception of those conditions expressly contained herein, this Summary Order does not change the

terms, conditions and limitations of File No. 7883

1.

A change apﬁiication was received on February 14, 2018 requesting that the place of use and / or point of
diversion authorized under the above-referenced file number be changed as described in the application,

On and after the effective date of this summary order, the authorized place(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown
X Applicable [ Not Applicable

feet from the previously

, or within any
the Chief Engineer that construction of the

1 Applicable Not Applicable

2,
on the topographic map accompanying the application to change the piace of use.

3. The change in point of diversion shall not impalr existing rights and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water as
previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized by this summary order shall be located within a foot
radius of the authorized poini(s) of diversion. [ Applicable $d Not Applicable

4. The poini(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actually be located more than
authorized point(s) of diversion.  [[] Applicable < Not Applicable

5. As required by K.AR. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a well with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a
tube or other device suitable for making water level measurements shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance
with KAR. 5-6-13. [} Applicable Not Applicable

6. The owner of the authorized place(s) of use shall properly install an acceptable water flow meter on or before
December 31, 2018, or before the first use of water, whichever occurs first. The water fiow meter shall be installed, operated
and maintained in accordance with KA.R. 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-
3-3e, the owner shall maintain records and report the reading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of water diverted
annually to the Chief Enh?ineer by March 1 following the end of each calendar year.

B Applicable L] Not Applicable

7. Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be completed on or before December 31, 20
authorized extension of time. By March 1, 20 the applicant shall notify
works for diversion has been completed, on the form provided by the Chief Engineer, as required by K A.R. 5-8-4e.

] Applicable Not Applicable '

8. The completed well log shall be submitted with the required notice.

9. All diversion works into which any type of chemical or other foreign substance will be injected into the water shall be equipped
with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve capable of preventing pollution of the source of the water supply. The
check valve(s) shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with KA.R. 5-3-5¢. [X] Applicable [ ] Not Applicable

10. Additional Conditions are attached. [ Yes No

11.

fn accordance with K.S.A. 82a-708a, as amended, and K.A R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use of
water appropriated under the above-referenced file number are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and
limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Summary Order, and with applicable provisions of the Kansas Wafer
Appropriation Law and the Rules and Regulations promulgated thereunder. Failure to comply with these dorovisions may
result in civil penalties pursuant to K.5.A. 82a-737, as amended, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the
waler or appropriation right or any other enforcement actions authorized by law.

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order
APPLICATION APPROVED AND

You have the right to a hearing in accordance with KAR. 5-
14-3 before this Summary Order becomes final action of the
Kansas Department of Agriculture. Any request for a hearing
must be filed with the Chief Engineer, Division of Water
Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, 102 SW
9' Street, Topeka, Kansas 66612, within 15 days after the
date shown on the Certificate of Service attached hereto. if a
hearing is not requested in accordance with K A.R, 5-14-3,
this Summary Order will become effective on the 15" day
after the date shown on the Certificate of Service,

For Use by Register of Deeds

DWR 1-121 (Revised 01/05/2010)

Page 4

SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED

By: 7{’ / A

¥ Duly Authorized Designee of the Chief Engineer
{Print Name); Thomas P Makens

Division of Water Resources - Kansas Department of Agriculture

Date of lssuance: Ak 12 / 2038
State of Kansas )

. ) 88
County of F i, )

Acknowledged before#ne on mLaA,&\ V1 2019

by _Thewas ¥ MNalensg

Signature:

g%\\lﬂ— KJJA\AA )

“NotarjPublic

SUE KEENY
My Appoiniment Expires

June 8, 2018

My commission expires:

File No.
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